MA Series
Grade 1 Mortise Lever and Knob Locks
Falcon
Monarch
Dor-O-Matic
2
S A F E T Y ,  S E C U R I T Y  A N D  U N C O M P R O M I S I N G  V A L U E
At Falcon, we know that every product you sell not only has to meet

assigned by the building contractor to workmen and subcontractors as required. No regular change keys or Master
keys are needed on the job. This eliminates the possibility of subsequent exposure from lost or stolen keys.
How to order locks with Blockokey® Cylinders
Blockokey® locksets are ordered by adding the word “Blockokey” after the  balance of the ordering information.
EXAMPLE: 72 Each B511 D 626 1AA-72AA (Blockokey)
Locks with Blockokey® Cylinders
1. Key Block
Project Key—KB531
Lock cylinder is operated by the
special “project key.”  The last
two pins in the cylinder are held
inoperative by the key block.
2.
Removal Tool—KB536
The special “project key” is canceled out by removal
of the key block. A key block removal tool is
furnished with the Master keys for the locks. Simply
push the removal tool into the keyway, then withdraw
it to remove the block. Thereafter, the “project key”
will no longer operate the lock cylinder.
3.
Change or Master Key—KB578
Cylinder is now only operable by the
regular change key or Master key.
M A  S e r i e s
C o n v e r s i o n  C h a r t
For correct ordering, and to ensure no delays in shipment of your
order, the following descriptive data must be listed in the sequence
shown. Necessary information can be found in other parts of this
catalog.The example below shows an order for 16 each MA locksets
in the 521 Entry function, DG (Dane-Gala) trim design in a 626
(satin chrome) finish, 8 RH (right hand) and 8 LH (left hand) to
accommodate doors 1-3/4” thick with AA1-AA16 keying.
Quantity: Indicate the quantity required.
Catalog Number: Select catalog number.
Trim Design: Indicate letter of knob or lever design followed by
letter of rose or escutcheon design.
Example: DG-D for Dane lever followed by G for Gala rose.
Finish: When the finish is the same for the outside and inside trim,
it is shown once (626). For split  finishes, the outside is designated
first, then the inside (626 x 625).
Latch: Two-piece mechanical anti-friction standard. All catalog
numbers shown in this catalog indicate 2-3/4” backset.
Strike: 4-7/8” x 1-1/4” x 1-5/16” lip-to-center with curved lip
standard. Optional strikes with shorter or longer lip lengths available.
Cylinder Type: For 6-pin, add 6-pin. For 7-pin, add 7-pin.
Door Hand: See chart .
Keying Detail: We suggest using the standard terms developed by
the A.H.C. (Consult Factory).
Example: AA1 - Grand Master keyed, Master keyed, change key 1.
Interchangeable Core: To order product capable of accepting an
interchangeable core, add “B” less SFIC ( for interchangeable core).
To order product with an interchangeable core, add “SFIC” (with
interchangeable core). ex: “G” with Falcon SFIC core.
Keyway: “G” is standard on regular cylinders, “A” is standard on
interchangeable cores. Other keyways available. See price book.
Additional Keys: Note the total number of keys required.
Large Bow Keys: Add - “with large bow keys.”
How to Order
How to Order Example
Qty.
Catalog
Number
Trim
Design
Finish Latch Strike Cylinder RH LH RHR LHR Detail
8 MA521P DG 626 STD STD 6-PIN X AA1-AA8  1-3/4” DR
8 MA521P DG 626 STD STD 6-PIN X AA9-AA16 1-3/4” DR
M A  S e r i e s
I n t e r c h a n g e a b l e  C o r e  C y l i n d e r s
Door Hand
17
Product Identification
MA   501   P
                                   Latch Suffix
                                       D = Deadlatch
                                   Cylinder Suffix
                                       B = Less SFIC
                                       BB = With SFIC Core (Best)
                                       BDC = Disp. Const. Core
                                       G = With SFIC Core (Falcon)
                                       H = With SFIC Keyed Const.
                                        Core
                                       L = Less 6-Pin Cylinder
                                       P = 6-Pin Cylinder pinned
                                       to 5 chambers
                                       P6 = 6-Pin Cylinder pinned
                                       to 6 chambers
                                       P7 = 7-Pin Cylinder
                                       to 7 chambers
                                       CP6 = 6-Pin Cylinder
                                       Schlage C
                                    Function
                                       See MA-2
                                    Lock Series
SFIC = Small Format (Best® Style) Interchangeable Core
SFIC = Small Format (Best® Style) Interchangeable Core
M A  S e r i e s
F u n c t i o n s  ( c o n t i n u e d )
M A  S e r i e s
F I N I S H E S
Finishes
Falcon offers several finish choices to compliment the design
elements of most any project.  Falcon applies the best available
protective plating or coating to the surface of our products
to minimize the exposure  to weather, pollution, perspiration,
extremes of climate, frequency of us and other factors.  Please
consult with us if your building is subjected to chemical or
corrosive conditions, as some finishes would not be recommended
for these areas.  Falcon recommends  chrome plated or stainless
steel finishes for high corrosive environments.
Trim Finishes Chart
Available Finishes
Description ANSI No. Available on
Bright Brass 605 All Trim
Satin Brass 606 All Trim
Satin Bronze Oil
Rubbed
613 All Trim
Bright Chrome 625 All Trim
Satin Chrome 626 All Trim